
D TARIFF
TO 4£g- OAKLAND, CAL. R

8
aH

SAN FRANCISCO 40

South
South

West
Mint
Mint

Pine
Baker
Geary
Mam

Main

Main
East
White
Geary
Main

West

23.
778.

373.
1730.
1743.

1481.
1121.
103.

1538.

822.

1366.
204.

1594.
330.
210.

313

Howard 455.

Mint 159 5. Donovan, Jeane, Up-to-Date Hair
Dressing Parlors, 1026 Mkt.

White 1454. Donovan, J. J., Grocer. 3031 -26th.
Jessie 900. Donovan, J. P., Wood, Coal & Ex-

press, 222 Leavenworth.
Geary 441. Donovan, M. J., r. 1633 Ellis.

Front 38. Donzel, A. J., Mgr. Cal. Fireworks
Co.. Ltd. ,219 Front.

Butchertown 3 5. Same, r. 18th & R. R. A v.

Blue 1942. Donzel, Mrs. Alice A., r. 77 Fair
Oaks.

Doolan, R. P., r. 1424 Mission.
Doolittle, Ira R. & J. H., St. Nich-

olas Hotel, 1630 Mkt.
Doolittle, J. £., r. 1901 Page.
Doran, Frank G.. r. 1042 Howard
Doran, James, Horse Shoer, 611

Bryant.
Dore, Mrs. E., r. 2009 Pac.
Dorian, J. H., r, 2118 Union.
Dorn, D. S., r. 1600 Fell.

Dorn&Dorn, Attys at-Law, Chron-
icle Bldg.

Dornin, Geo. D., Mgr. National &
Springfield Ins Co , 409 Cal.

Dorr, L. L., Phy., Crocker Bldg.
Same, r. 1115 Hyde.
Dorsey, Mrs. F.E., r.335 Fair Oaks.
Dorsey, H. M., r 3312 Wash
Dorsey, J. W., Atty., C. Spreckels

Bldg.
Doscher, Henry, Seal Rock House,

Ocean Beach.
Doton, Mrs. A. E., Lodging House,

41 Eddy.
Capp 57. Dougherty, E. F., r. 1126*4 Ala-

bama.
Larkin 1261. Dougherty, Jas. D., r. Bella Vista

Hotel.
South 344. Dougherty, John, r. 414 Minna.
South 594. Dougherty & Ryan, The Palmetto

Saloon, 142 Eddy.
Paqe 402. Doughty, Mrs. Mary A., r. 1627^

McAllister.
Mam 1200. Douglas Ditch & Mining Co., Lun

ing Bldg.
Polk 184. Douglas, Ernest C, r 513 Eddy.
South 613. Douglas, The John Co., Plumbers

Specialties, 208 Ellis.

Larkin 1203. Douglas, Mrs. M. E.. r. 323 Ellis.

Wh i te 17 51. Douglas, Thos., r . 3262—22d

.

Sutter 54. Douglas, Mrs. W. A., r. 809 O'Fari.
Bush 116. Douty, F. S., Sec. & Treas. Pacific

Imp. Co., Crocker Bldg.
Black 286. Dow, B. N., Phy., S. Vlly Bldg.
West 404. Dow, Geo. E., r. 1801 Laguna.
Mam 1077. Dow Steam Pump Works, Geo. E.

Dow. 114 Beale.
Dowd, Mrs. A., Mfr. Ladies &

Children's Wear, 1403 Powell.
Dowdell, Capt. Thos., r. 1719 Baker.
Dower, Mrs. J., r. 485 Eddy.
Dowling, J. J., r 925 Fulton.

716. Dowling, Mrs. J. T„ r. 1126 Hyde.
2407. Dowling, T. H. & Co., Whsle. Gro-

cers, 219 Front.
Capp 401. Downey, J. J., Butcher, 3682—20th.
Davis 162. Downey, John, r. 710 Howard.
Hyde 2421. Downing, B. T., r. 1220 Geary.
Pine 4614. Downing, Mrs. E. F., r. 2924 Cal.
Mam 1469. Downing, O. P. & Co., Druggists

Specialties, 525 Mkt.
Main 5091. Downing, Thos., Painting, 615

Mission.
Capp 47 5. Downs, Jas., Blacksmith. 2727

Mission.
Main 1029. Doyle, Henry & Co., Comm. Mer-

chants, 517 Market.
Jessie 17 53. Doyle, JohnJ.,Wood&Coal,315—9th
West 73 5. Doyle, John J., r. 1542 McAllister.
Main 1673. Doyle, John T., Ofc. Mills Bldg.,

4th fl.

Hyde 1651. Dozier, Dr. Chas. A., r. 428 Ellis.

Polk 919. Drake, Mrs. S., r. 412 Jones.
West 120. Draper & Spengler, Druggists,

1001 McAllister.

Red 3932.

Steiner 4235.
Folsom 335.
Scott 497.
Sutter
Red

Grant 112. 112

Jessie
Church

South
Davis
Main

Black
Larkin
Hyde
Gearu
Main

West
Red

Scott
Baker
Jessie

1773.
732.

298.
341.

1579.

1366.
1334.
2921.
368.

5817.

706.
603.

1241.

Blue 1751.

Drapdo, Paul, Vienna Bakery,
Grant Av.

Red 1861. Dray, Dr. F. R., Ofc. 406 Sutter.
East 978. Same, r. 1013 Van Ness.
Jackson 262. Dresbach, W., r. 2520 Union.
Black 1 756. Dresel, Dr. G„ Ofc. Crocker Bldg.
West 230. Same, r. 2210 Central Av.
White 1 755. Dressier, Mrs, J. F., r. 311b San

Jose Av.
Jackson 112. Dreusike, O. B., r. 2432 Bush.
Baker 332. Dreusike, P. W., r. 1776 Ellis.
Mint 1744. Drewes, C, Millmens Exchange,

500—5th.
White 122 5. Drewes, F., Fairmount Mkt., 1706

Church.
Drewes, H., Grocer, 1500 Folsom.
Drewes, H. J., New Enterprise

Mkt., 3088—24th.
Drewitz, A. C, Druggist, 158 Eddy.
Drexler, L. P. Est., 3 Cal.
Dreyfus, B. & Co., Cal. Wine Assn.,

661-3d.
Dreyfus, Chas., r. 409 Ellis.
Dreyfus, Mrs. E., r. 1019 Post.
Dreyfus, Mrs. L., r. 1715 Jackson.
Dreyfus, M. H., r. 2474 Bush.
Driffield, V. C, Mgr. Transatlantic

Fire Ins. Co., 213 Sansome.
Same, r. 1917 Vallejo.
Drinkhouse, J. A. Co., Tobacco, etc.,

223 Battery.
667. Drinkhouse, Mrs. J. A., r.2502Bway.

1048. Driscoll, D. W., r. 121 1V4 Steiner.
Driscoll, Edward P., Phy., 1030

Folsom.
Driscoll, J. A., 11th Ward Mkt.,

1206 Valencia.
Driscoll, Mrs. L., r. 1701 Scott.
Driscoll, Mrs. M., Grocery &

Bakery, 911 Filbert.
Driscoll, M. Helen T., r. 1015a Post.
Driscoll & Tobin, Law Ofcs., Par-

rott Bldg.
Drossel, A. A., Phy., 1201 Powell.
Drossel, Chas., Tailor. 407 Hyde.
Drossel, Miss Minnie, New Vienna

Gardens, 712 Greenwich.
Drossner, J., r. 2506 Fillmore.
Drown, A. N., Atty., 104 Sutter.
Same, r. 2550 Jackson.
Drucker, G. I., Dentist, 1170 Mkt.
Drucker's Oakland Express Co.,

21 Mkt.
Druffel, Mrs. Anna, r. 1235 Hyde.
Drum, F. G., Tevis Estate, Mills

Bldg., 9th fl.

Same, r. 2524 Bway.
Drum, Jas. L., r. 2023a Lombard.
Drummers Inn, 105 Sansome.
Drury, Chas. A., r. 640 Oak.
Drury & Lynch, Attys., Phelan

Bldg.
Dryden, Geo. H. S., r. 831 Oak.
Dry Dock Restaurant, 500—20th.
Dryer, Chas., Metropolitan Livery

Stable, 1315 Stockton.
Drysdale, D., r. Palace Hotel.
Drysdale, Dr. G. N., r. 554 Sutter.
Dryselius & Co., Fish & Oysters,

93 Cal. Mkt.
Duboce, Victor D., r. 637 Baker.

Jackson 691. Dubois, Paul A., r. 131—6th Av.
Du Bois, P. C, r. 313 Capp.
Du Bose, Geo. P., r. 1923 Broderick.
Dubrow, Fred., West End Elec-

trical Wks., 1837 Union.
Ducas, S., Rl. Est., 11 Mtgy.
Same, r. 1003 Buchanan.
Duchein, P. & Co., Butchers Sup-

plies, 23 Mtgy Av.
Ducruet, Theo. I., Upholsterer, 515

Bush.
Dudley, A. A., r. 40 Belvedere.
Dudley, E. C, West End Carriage

Factory, 1322 Devisadero.
Dudley, Miss N. J., r. 1402 Post.

Steiner
Green

Larkin
South

Main
Larkin
Clau.

Pine
Mam
West
South
Mam

l-lu.de

Mam

260.
644.

1104.
403.

1302.
1036.
650.

4491.
182.
395.
784.

1654.

711.
186.

Steiner 4561
Steiner 3471
Mam
Scott
Mam

Park
Mint
Main

Main
Bush
Main

Scott

Church
Baker
Geary

Black
Scott
Green

Red

5179.
486.

5420.

59.
1952.
411.

1450.
163.
478.

48.

142.
323.
680.

4143.
387.
121.

1531.

Steiner 4713.
Steiner 204.

Geary 222.

Iffgj PASADENA, GAL. *&\


