

Mint	1595.	Donovan, Jeane, Up-to-Date Hair Dressing Parlors, 1026 Mkt.	Grant	112.	Drasdo, Paul, Vienna Bakery, 112 Grant Av.
White	1454.	Donovan, J. J., Grocer, 3031-26th.	Red	1861.	Dray, Dr. F. R., Ofc. 406 Sutter.
Jessie	900.	Donovan, J. P., Wood, Coal & Express, 222 Leavenworth.	East	978.	Same, r. 1013 Van Ness.
Geary	441.	Donovan, M. J., r. 1633 Ellis.	Jackson	262.	Dresbach, W., r. 2520 Union.
Front	38.	Donzel, A. J., Mgr. Cal. Fireworks Co., Ltd., 219 Front.	Black	1756.	Dresel, Dr. G., Ofc. Crocker Bldg.
Butchertown	35.	Same, r. 18th & R. R. Av.	West	230.	Same, r. 2210 Central Av.
Blue	1942.	Donzel, Mrs. Alice A., r. 77 Fair Oaks.	White	1755.	Dressler, Mrs. J. F., r. 311B San Jose Av.
South	23.	Doolan, R. P., r. 1424 Mission.	Jackson	112.	Dreusike, O. E., r. 2432 Bush.
South	778.	Doolittle, Ira E. & J. H., St. Nicholas Hotel, 1630 Mkt.	Baker	332.	Dreusike, F. W., r. 1776 Ellis.
West	373.	Doolittle, J. E., r. 1901 Page.	Mint	1744.	Drewes, C., Millmens Exchange, 500-5th.
Mint	1730.	Doran, Frank G., r. 1042 Howard.	White	1225.	Drewes, F., Fairmount Mkt., 1706 Church.
Mint	1743.	Doran, James, Horse Shoer, 611 Bryant.	Jessie	1773.	Drewes, H., Grocer, 1500 Folsom.
Pine	1481.	Dore, Mrs. E., r. 2009 Pac.	Church	732.	Drewes, H. J., New Enterprise Mkt., 3088-34th.
Baker	1121.	Dorian, J. H., r. 2118 Union.	South	298.	Drewitz, A. C., Druggist, 158 Eddy.
Geary	103.	Dorn, D. S., r. 1600 Fell.	Davis	341.	Drexler, L. F. Est., 3 Cal.
Main	1538.	Dorn & Dorn, Attys-at-Law, Chronicle Bldg.	Main	1579.	Dreyfus, B. & Co., Cal. Wine Assn., 661-3d.
Main	822.	Dornin, Geo. D., Mgr. National & Springfield Ins Co., 409 Cal.	Black	1366.	Dreyfus, Chas., r. 409 Ellis.
East	1366.	Dorr, L. L., Phy., Crocker Bldg.	Larkin	1334.	Dreyfus, Mrs. E., r. 1019 Post.
White	204.	Same, r. 1115 Hyde.	Hyde	2921.	Dreyfus, Mrs. L., r. 1715 Jackson.
Geary	1594.	Dorsey, Mrs. F. E., r. 335 Fair Oaks.	Geary	368.	Dreyfus, M. H., r. 2474 Bush.
Main	330.	Dorsey, H. M., r. 3312 Wash.	Main	5817.	Driffield, V. C., Mgr. Transatlantic Fire Ins. Co., 213 Sansome.
West	313.	Dorsey, J. W., Atty., C. Spreckels Bldg.	West	706.	Same, r. 1917 Vallejo.
Howard	455.	Doscher, Henry, Seal Rock House, Ocean Beach.	Red	603.	Drinkhouse, J. A. Co., Tobacco, etc., 223 Battery.
Capp	57.	Doton, Mrs. A. E., Lodging House, 41 Eddy.	Scott	667.	Drinkhouse, Mrs. J. A., r. 2502 Bway.
Larkin	1261.	Dougherty, E. F., r. 1126 1/2 Alabama.	Baker	1048.	Driscoll, D. W., r. 1211 1/2 Steiner.
South	344.	Dougherty, Jas. D., r. Bella Vista Hotel.	Jessie	1241.	Driscoll, Edward P., Phy., 1030 Folsom.
South	594.	Dougherty & Ryan, The Palmetto Saloon, 142 Eddy.	Blue	1751.	Driscoll, J. A., 11th Ward Mkt., 1206 Valencia.
Page	402.	Doughty, Mrs. Mary A., r. 1627 1/2 McAllister.	Steiner	260.	Driscoll, Mrs. L., r. 1701 Scott.
Main	1200.	Douglas Ditch & Mining Co., Luning Bldg.	Green	644.	Driscoll, Mrs. M., Grocery & Bakery, 911 Filbert.
Polk	184.	Douglas, Ernest C., r. 513 Eddy.	Larkin	1104.	Driscoll, M. Helen T., r. 1015A Post.
South	613.	Douglas, The John Co., Plumbers Specialties, 208 Ellis.	South	403.	Driscoll & Tobin, Law Ofcs., Parrott Bldg.
Larkin	1203.	Douglas, Mrs. M. E., r. 323 Ellis.	Main	1302.	Drossel, A. A., Phy., 1201 Powell.
White	1751.	Douglas, Thos., r. 3262-22d.	Larkin	1036.	Drossel, Chas., Tailor, 407 Hyde.
Sutter	54.	Douglas, Mrs. W. A., r. 809 O'Farl.	Clau	650.	Drossel, Miss Minnie, New Vienna Gardens, 712 Greenwich.
Bush	116.	Douty, F. S., Sec. & Treas. Pacific Imp. Co., Crocker Bldg.	Pine	4491.	Drossner, J., r. 2506 Fillmore.
Black	286.	Dow, B. N., Phy. S. Villy Bldg.	Main	182.	Drown, A. N., Atty., 104 Sutter.
West	404.	Dow, Geo. E., r. 1801 Laguna.	West	395.	Same, r. 2550 Jackson.
Main	1077.	Dow Steam Pump Works, Geo. E. Dow, 114 Beale.	South	784.	Drucker, G. I., Dentist, 1170 Mkt.
Red	3932.	Dowd, Mrs. A., Mfr. Ladies & Children's Wear, 1403 Powell.	Main	1654.	Drucker's Oakland Express Co., 21 Mkt.
Steiner	4235.	Dowdell, Capt. Thos., r. 1719 Baker.	Hyde	711.	Druffel, Mrs. Anna, r. 1235 Hyde.
Folsom	335.	Dower, Mrs. J., r. 485 Eddy.	Main	186.	Drum, F. G., Tevis Estate, Mills Bldg., 9th fl.
Scott	497.	Dowling, J. J., r. 925 Fulton.	Steiner	4561.	Same, r. 2524 Bway.
Sutter	716.	Dowling, Mrs. J. T., r. 1126 Hyde.	Steiner	3471.	Drum, Jas. L., r. 2023A Lombard.
Red	2407.	Dowling, T. H. & Co., Whsle. Grocers, 219 Front.	Main	5179.	Drummers Inn, 105 Sansome.
Capp	401.	Downey, J. J., Butcher, 3682-20th.	Scott	486.	Drury, Chas. A., r. 640 Oak.
Davis	162.	Downey, John, r. 710 Howard.	Main	5420.	Drury & Lynch, Attys., Phelan Bldg.
Hyde	2421.	Downing, B. T., r. 1230 Geary.	Park	59.	Dryden, Geo. H. S., r. 831 Oak.
Pine	4614.	Downing, Mrs. E. F., r. 2924 Cal.	Mint	1952.	Dry Dock Restaurant, 500-20th.
Main	1469.	Downing, O. P. & Co., Druggists Specialties, 525 Mkt.	Main	411.	Dryer, Chas., Metropolitan Livery Stable, 1315 Stockton.
Main	5091.	Downing, Thos., Painting, 615 Mission.	Main	1450.	Drysdale, D., r. Palace Hotel.
Capp	475.	Downs, Jas., Blacksmith, 2727 Mission.	Bush	163.	Drysdale, Dr. G. N., r. 554 Sutter.
Main	1029.	Doyle, Henry & Co., Comm. Merchants, 517 Market.	Main	478.	Drysellus & Co., Fish & Oysters, 93 Cal. Mkt.
Jessie	1753.	Doyle, John J., Wood & Coal, 315-9th.	Scott	48.	Duboce, Victor D., r. 637 Baker.
West	735.	Doyle, John J., r. 1542 McAllister.	Jackson	691.	Dubois, Paul A., r. 131-6th Av.
Main	1673.	Doyle, John T., Ofc. Mills Bldg., 4th fl.	Church	142.	Du Bois, P. C., r. 313 Capp.
Hyde	1651.	Dozier, Dr. Chas. A., r. 428 Ellis.	Baker	323.	Du Bose, Geo. P., r. 1923 Broderick.
Polk	919.	Drake, Mrs. S., r. 412 Jones.	Geary	680.	Dubrow, Fred., West End Electrical Wks., 1837 Union.
West	120.	Draper & Spengler, Druggists, 1001 McAllister.	Black	4143.	Ducas, S., Rl. Est., 11 Mtgy.
			Scott	387.	Same, r. 1003 Buchanan.
			Green	121.	Duchain, P. & Co., Butchers Supplies, 23 Mtgy Av.
			Red	1531.	Ducruet, Theo. I., Upholsterer, 515 Bush.
			Steiner	4713.	Dudley, A. A., r. 40 Belvedere.
			Steiner	204.	Dudley, E. C., West End Carriage Factory, 1322 Devisadero.
			Geary	222.	Dudley, Miss N. J., r. 1402 Post.